asset in question has undergone an impairment, the cumulative loss that was previously accounted for in
equity is now recognised in the income statement, even though the financial asset remains on the balance
sheet. The cumulative loss recognised in the income statement is the difference between the purchase price
and the current fair value, less any impairment losses on that financial asset recognised in the income
statement in previous years.

108

8.	 Capitalisation and Ratios

8.1	 Capitalisation

The following table sets out Heijmans’ unaudited consolidated capitalisation and indebtedness as at 31 March
2009. The first column is based on unaudited actual figures. The second column is based on actual figures,
but taking into account the effects of the Financial Restructuring as if it were effected on 31 March 2009.

The information in this table should be read in conjunction with section 7 “Operating and Financial Review”.
For information on selected audited financial statements for the financial years ended 31 December 2006,
2007 and 2008, please refer to section 6 “Selected Financial Information”.

Capitalisation and indebtedness as of 31 March 2009 in
EUR million
(unaudited)* Based on actuals Pro forma
CAPITALISATION

Current debt

Guaranteed 121 121

Secured 4 4

Total current debt 125 125 A

Non-current debt

Guaranteed 53 53

Secured 40 371

Unguaranteed / unsecured 596 176

Total non-current debt 689 600 B

Total debt (A + B) 814 725 C

Shareholders’ equity

Issued capital 1 5

Share premium reserves 122 209

Other reserves 214   211

Total shareholder’s equity 337 425 D

Total capitalisation (C + D) 1,151 1,150

INDEBTEDNESS

Cash and cash equivalents 260 260 E

Current financial debt 125 125 F

Net current financial debt (F-E) (135) (135) G

Non-current financial debt 689 600 H

Net financial debt (G+H) 554 465

Figure 8.1 – Capitalisation and indebtedness as of 31 March 2009

*	 The debt items listed in this capitalisation table only relate to interest bearing loans.

	 The pro forma capitalisation table includes the following estimated adjustments to show the impact as if the Financial Restructuring were

effected per 31 March 2009 already:

	 1) Renewal of the Syndicated Loan Facility (SLF)

	 2) Renewal of agreement with the holders of the Financing Preference Shares B

	 3) Repurchase of the USPP notes and termination of related cross currency interest rate swaps (CCIRSs)

	 4) The Bridge Loan Facility used to repurchase the USPP notes